OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF PARKS AND WATERCRAFT

FILED
CLERK OF COURTS
BROWN COUNTY OHIC

BROWN COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
00 JuL 13 AIGU0

770 MT. ORAB PIKE

GEORGETOWN, OHIO 45121 L. CLARK GRAY
(937) 378-6358 CLERK OF COURTS
COURT: MONDAY - THURSDAY 9:00 AM COURT COST
Revised July 9, 2020 Moving Violations Cost $111.00
Criminal Court Cost $101.00
Non-Moving Violation Cost $82.00
WATER: OHIO RIVER, GRANT LAKE, WHITE OAK, EAGLE CREEK, RED OAK
LAKES: LAKE WAYNOKA, LAKE LORELEI
WATERCRAFT BOND SCHEDULE

1547 Fine Total
1547.03 Flashing Lights Prohibited $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
1547.04 Siren Prohibited $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
1547.05 Educ. Required, Certificate MUST APPEAR M-4

with injury/damage MUST APPEAR M-3
1547.05 Educ. Required, Proof of Certificate MUST APPEAR M-4

with injury/damage MUST APPEAR M-3
1547.05 Rental of Powercraft (born after 1/82) $ 30.00 $131.00 MM

with injury/damage MUST APPEAR M-3
1547.06 Child Operators $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
1547.07 Reckless Operation MUST APPEAR M-4

with injury/damage MUST APPEAR M-3
1547.07 Unsafe condition, Termination $ 30.00 $131.00 M-4
1547.08 Operation in Restricted Areas $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
1547.09 Mooring Prohibited $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
1547.10 Leaving Accident Scene MUST APPEAR M-1
1547.11 Operating Under the Influence MUST APPEAR M-1
1547.11 Testing, Implied Consent, Suspension MUST APPEAR M-1
1547.12 Incapacitated Operators Prohibited MUST APPEAR M-4

with injury/damage MUST APPEAR M-3
1547.13 Lawful Order, Flee and Elude MUST APPEAR M-1
1547.13 L.E. Vessel/Right of Way $ 30.00 $131.00 M-4
1547.14 Waterskiing Confined to Ski/Open Zone $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
1547.15 Observer Required for Skiing $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
1547.16 Waterskiing after Sunset Prohibited $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
1547.18 Life Jacket Required for Skiers $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
1547.19 Ski Jumps Prohibited $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
1547.20 Special Water Events $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
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1547.21
1547.22
1547.23
1547.24
1547.25
1547.251
1547.26
1547.27
1547.28
1547.29
1547.3
1547.301
1547.302
1547.303
1547.304
1547.31
1547.32
1547.33
1547.38
1547.39
1547.4
1547.41
1547.49
1547.53
1547.531
1547.540
1547.541
1547.542
1547.543
1547.57
1547.59
1547.65
1547.66
1547.69
1547.91
1547.92
1548.19

47-1-04
47-1-06
47-1-07
47-1-09
47-1-10
47-1-13

47-1-21

Single Cell Inflatable Sale Prohibited
Sitting, Standing, Walking (Bow Riding)
Engine Warm-Up Required

Children Under 10 Must Wear PFD
Life Jacket Requirements

Distress Flag Required

Anchor Requirements

Fire Extinguisher Requirements

Flame Arrestor Requirements
Ventilation Requirement on Powercraft
Abandoned Watercraft Private Property
Abandonment of Vessels - Public Areas
Abandonment, Disposal Requirements
Unclaimed Abandoned Vessels/Motors
Abandonment of Junk Vessels/Motors
Muffler Required

Watercraft Dwelling - Nuisance
Watercraft Sanitary Systems

Owner Providing Safety Equipment
Capacity Plate Required, Defacing Prob.
Load and Horsepower Limitations
Personal Watercraft Operation
Littering from a Vessel

Numbering of Watercraft

Registration of Watercraft

Application of Numbers

Historic Watercraft Registration
Certificate of Livery Registration
Dealer's License

Display of Decal, Documented Vessel
Watercraft Accident Reports

Hull Identification Numbers Displayed
Altering Serial Numbers, Falsification
Improper Handling of Firearms/Vessel
Wrecking

Offenses

Altered Certificate, Sale Without Certificate

$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
§ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
$ 30.00 $131.00
MUST APPEAR
$ 30.00 $131.00
MUST APPEAR

ADMINISTRATIVE CODES, 1501:47 SECTION WATERCRAFT RULES

Transferred Watercraft

Change in Watercraft Propulsion
Watercraft Identification
Boating Accidents

Navigation Buoys/Mooring To/Interference
Obstructing A Waterway, Securing of Docked

or Anchored Vessel

$
$
$
$
$
$

Display of Tag (Specialty Tag for Hand-Powered ~ $

30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00

30.00

$ 131.00
$ 131.00
$ 131.00
$ 131.00
$ 131.00
$ 131.00

$131.00

MM
MM
MM
MM
M-4
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
M-4

M-4

M-4

M-4

MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM

MM



47-1-23
47-2-02
47-2-05 THRU 19
47-2-22 THRU 31
47-2-33 THRU 36
47-3-33
47-3-35

47-3-08
47-3-17
47-3-19
47-3-35

1531.29

1533.32
1533.32
1533.32
1531.02
1531.02

2917.11

2925.11
2925.14
4301.69 E1

Canoes, Kayaks & Rowboats

Hull Identification Numbers $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
Responsibility $ 30.00 $131.00 M-4
Navigation Rules $ 30.00 $131.00 M-4
Lighting Requirements $ 30.00 $131.00 M-4
Sound Producing Devices/Requirements $ 30.00 $131.00 M-4
Swimming Prohibited From Watercraft $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
Intoxicating Beverages on Park Waters $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
PARKS 1501:47
Ten-Mile Per Hour Speed Limit $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
Lakes Permitting Electric Motors Only $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
Lakes Permitting 10HP $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
Intoxicating Beverages on Park Waters $ 30.00 $131.00 MM
WILDLIFE
Stream litter, small amount $ 50.00 $ 151.00 M-3
Each Additional Offense MUST APPEAR M-1
Fishing w/o License, Resident $ 20.00 $ 121.00 M-4
Fishing w/o License, Non-Resident $ 50.00 $ 151.00 M-4
Fishing w/license of another $ 50.00 $ 151.00 M-4
Take game fish by illegal method $100.00 $ 201.00 M-4
Fish w/more than 2 rods $ 20.00 $121.00 M-4
OTHER OFFENSES
Disorderly Conduct, 1st Offense $100.00 $ 201.00 MM
Persistent, Etc. MUST APPEAR M-4
Possession of Marijuana, 100 Grams $100.00 $201.00 MM
Possession or Use of Paraphernalia MUST APPEAR M-4
Alcohol, Persons under 21 MUST APPEAR M-1
Approved and Adopted this Lﬁ_ day of July 2020.
( } L \ 1/\
Judge Joseph M. rley



