OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF PARKS AND WATERCRAFT

FILED CLERK OF COURTS BROWN COUNTY OHIO

BROWN COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

770 MT. ORAB PIKE

2020 JUL 13 A 10: 40

GEORGETOWN, OHIO 45121 (937) 378-6358

L. CLARK GRAY CLERK OF COURTS

COURT: MONDAY - THURSDAY 9:00 AM

Revised July 9, 2020

COURT COST					
Moving Violations Cost	\$111.00				
Criminal Court Cost	\$101.00				
Non-Moving Violation Cost	\$82.00				

WATER: OHIO RIVER, GRANT LAKE, WHITE OAK, EAGLE CREEK, RED OAK

LAKES: LAKE WAYNOKA, LAKE LORELEI

WATERCRAFT BOND SCHEDULE

1547		I	Fine	Total		
1547.03	Flashing Lights Prohibited	\$	30.00	\$131.0	00 1	MM
1547.04	Siren Prohibited	\$	30.00	\$131.0	00	MM
1547.05	Educ. Required, Certificate	MUST	APPEA	R]	M-4
	with injury/damage	MUST	APPEA	R		M-3
1547.05	Educ. Required, Proof of Certificate	MUST	APPEA	R]	M-4
	with injury/damage	MUST	APPEA	R]	M-3
1547.05	Rental of Powercraft (born after 1/82)	\$	30.00	\$131.0	00	MM
	with injury/damage	MUST	APPEA	R		M-3
1547.06	Child Operators	\$	30.00	\$131.0	00	MM
1547.07	Reckless Operation	MUST	APPEA	R		M-4
	with injury/damage	MUST	APPEA	R		M-3
1547.07	Unsafe condition, Termination	\$	30.00	\$131.0	00	M-4
1547.08	Operation in Restricted Areas	\$	30.00	\$131.0		MM
1547.09	Mooring Prohibited	\$	30.00	\$131.0		MM
1547.10	Leaving Accident Scene	MUST	APPEA	R		M-1
1547.11	Operating Under the Influence	MUST	APPEA	R		M-1
1547.11	Testing, Implied Consent, Suspension	MUST	APPEA	R		M-1
1547.12	Incapacitated Operators Prohibited	MUST	APPEA	R		M-4
	with injury/damage		APPEA			M-3
1547.13	Lawful Order, Flee and Elude	MUST	APPEA			M-1
1547.13	L.E. Vessel/Right of Way	\$	30.00	\$131.		M-4
1547.14	Waterskiing Confined to Ski/Open Zone	\$	30.00	\$131.		MM
1547.15	Observer Required for Skiing	\$	30.00	\$131.		MM
1547.16	Waterskiing after Sunset Prohibited	\$	30.00	\$131.		MM
1547.18	Life Jacket Required for Skiers	\$	30.00	\$131.		MM
1547.19	Ski Jumps Prohibited	\$	30.00	\$131.		MM
1547.20	Special Water Events	\$	30.00	\$131.	00	MM

1547.21	Single Cell Inflatable Sale Prohibited	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.22	Sitting, Standing, Walking (Bow Riding)	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.23	Engine Warm-Up Required	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.24	Children Under 10 Must Wear PFD	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.25	Life Jacket Requirements	\$	30.00	\$131.00	M-4
1547.251	Distress Flag Required	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.26	Anchor Requirements		30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.27	Fire Extinguisher Requirements		30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.28	Flame Arrestor Requirements		30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.29	Ventilation Requirement on Powercraft	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.3	Abandoned Watercraft Private Property		30.00	\$131.00	M-4
1547.301	Abandonment of Vessels - Public Areas	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.302	Abandonment, Disposal Requirements	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.303	Unclaimed Abandoned Vessels/Motors	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.304	Abandonment of Junk Vessels/Motors	\$	30.00	\$131.00	M-4
1547.31	Muffler Required	\$	30.00	\$131.00	M-4
1547.32	Watercraft Dwelling - Nuisance	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.33	Watercraft Sanitary Systems	\$	30.00	\$131.00	M-4
1547.38	Owner Providing Safety Equipment	\$	30.00	\$131.00	M-4
1547.39	Capacity Plate Required, Defacing Prob.	\$	30.00	\$131.00	M-4
1547.4	Load and Horsepower Limitations	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.41	Personal Watercraft Operation	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.49	Littering from a Vessel	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.53	Numbering of Watercraft	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.531	Registration of Watercraft	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.540	Application of Numbers	\$	30.00	\$131.00	M-4
1547.541	Historic Watercraft Registration	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.542	Certificate of Livery Registration	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.543	Dealer's License	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.57	Display of Decal, Documented Vessel	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.59	Watercraft Accident Reports	\$	30.00	\$131.00	MM
1547.65	Hull Identification Numbers Displayed	\$	30.00	\$131.00	M-4
1547.66	Altering Serial Numbers, Falsification	\$	30.00	\$131.00	M-1
1547.69	Improper Handling of Firearms/Vessel	\$	30.00	\$131.00	M-4
1547.91	Wrecking	MUST	APPE	AR	F-4
1547.92	Offenses	\$	30.00	\$131.00	M-4
1548.19	Altered Certificate, Sale Without Certificate	MUST	APPE	AR	F-5
ADMIN	IISTRATIVE CODES, 1501:47 SECTION W.	ATERO	CRAFT	RULES	
47-1-04	Transferred Watercraft	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	MM
47-1-06	Change in Watercraft Propulsion	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	MM
47-1-07	Watercraft Identification	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	MM
47-1-09	Boating Accidents	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	MM
47-1-10	Navigation Buoys/Mooring To/Interference	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	MM
47-1-13	Obstructing A Waterway, Securing of Docked or Anchored Vessel	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	MM
47-1-21	Display of Tag (Specialty Tag for Hand-Power	ed \$	30.00	\$ 131.00	MM
	1				

	Canoes, Kayaks & Rowboats						
47-1-23	Hull Identification Numbers	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	MM		
47-2-02	Responsibility	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	M-4		
47-2-05 THRU 19	Navigation Rules	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	M-4		
47-2-22 THRU 31	Lighting Requirements	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	M-4		
47-2-33 THRU 36	Sound Producing Devices/Requirements	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	M-4		
47-3-33	Swimming Prohibited From Watercraft	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	MM		
47-3-35	Intoxicating Beverages on Park Waters	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	MM		
PARKS 1501:47							
47-3-08	Ten-Mile Per Hour Speed Limit	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	MM		
47-3-17	Lakes Permitting Electric Motors Only	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	MM		
47-3-19	Lakes Permitting 10HP	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	MM		
47-3-35	Intoxicating Beverages on Park Waters	\$	30.00	\$ 131.00	MM		
	WILDLIFE						
1531.29	Stream litter, small amount	\$	50.00	\$ 151.00	M-3		
	Each Additional Offense		T APPEA		M-1		
1533.32	Fishing w/o License, Resident	\$	20.00	\$ 121.00	M-4		
1533.32	Fishing w/o License, Non-Resident	\$	50.00	\$ 151.00	M-4		
1533.32	Fishing w/license of another	\$	50.00	\$ 151.00	M-4		
1531.02	Take game fish by illegal method	\$	100.00	\$ 201.00	M-4		
1531.02	Fish w/more than 2 rods	\$	20.00	\$ 121.00	M-4		
OTHER OFFENSES							
2917.11	Disorderly Conduct, 1st Offense	\$	100.00	\$ 201.00	MM		
	Persistent, Etc.	MUST	APPE	AR	M-4		
2925.11	Possession of Marijuana, 100 Grams	\$	100.00	\$ 201.00	MM		
2925.14	Possession or Use of Paraphernalia	MUST	APPE	AR	M-4		
4301.69 E1	Alcohol, Persons under 21	MUST	APPE	AR	M-1		

Approved and Adopted this ______ day of July 2020.

Judge Joseph M. Worley